

SB0698/822910/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 698
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “requiring” in line 13 down through “report;” in line 14 and substitute “providing that a person may not be held civilly liable for complying with this Act by providing location information;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 20, strike “**OR THE INDIVIDUAL ABOUT WHOM**” and substitute “**OR THE IDENTIFYING NUMBER OF THE ELECTRONIC DEVICE ABOUT WHICH**”.

On page 5, in line 2, after “SOUGHT” insert “FOR THE DURATION OF THE ORDER”; in line 8, after “DISCLOSE” insert “TO THE EXECUTING LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER THE”; and in line 22, strike “THE APPLICANT WITHIN 10” and substitute “THE EXECUTING LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITHIN 10 CALENDAR”.

On page 6, in line 30, strike “OF THE TELEPHONE” and substitute “THE IDENTIFYING”.

On page 7, in line 1, strike “OF”; and in line 17, strike “SEARCH” and substitute “AFFIDAVIT”.

On page 8, in line 15, strike “PRESENT”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 9, strike in their entirety lines 3 through 27, inclusive, and substitute:

(Over)

“(G) A PERSON MAY NOT BE HELD CIVILLY LIABLE FOR COMPLYING WITH THIS SECTION BY PROVIDING LOCATION INFORMATION.”.